

## **B.I.T. SINDRI**

(Department of Higher, Technical Education and Skill Development, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi)
P.O. Sindri Institute, Dhanbad-828123

No. Acad/87

Dated: 04 .08. 2017

Telephone No. 0326-2350888 (Office)

Fax-0326-2350729

E-mail: acadbitsindri@gmail.com

From:

Registrar

B.I.T. Sindri

To,

The Manager

All Nationalized and Private Sector Banks

Sub: Educational Loan to students of General and Reserved Categories.

Sir,

It has been noticed that a number of students regularly apply to Banks for educational loan to carry out their studies in Engineering.

The banks usually desire the information from this institute concerning the course and fee structure for each of the four year course in Engineering. This may kindly be kept in your records for the future reference so as to ease the students applying for the loan directly to you. The Institute is approved by AICTE vide F. No. Eastern/ 1-2812068402/2016/EOA dated: 05-04-2016 and affiliated by Vinoba Bhave University, Hazaribag.

The details of the course and fee structure etc. of the Institute for each year are mentioned herewith.

SI. No.	Particulars		General / OBC	SC / ST	Day Scholar	Girls/TFW (All Categories of Hosteller)	Girls/TFW (All Categories of Day Scholar)
1.	Name of course		B. Tech	B. Tech.	B. Tech	B. Tech	B. Tech
2.	Duration of course		4 Years Eight Semesters	4 Years Eight Semesters	4 Years Eight Semesters	4 Years Eight Semesters	4 Years Eight Semesters
3.	College Fee	1st Year	17,962.00	12,187.00	Gen: 17,962.00 SC/ST:12,18700	10,26200	10,262.00
		2 <sup>nd</sup> to 4 <sup>th</sup> year (each Year)	14,217.00	8,442.00	Gen: 14,217.00 SC/ST: 8,442.00	6,517.00	6,517.00
4.	Hostel Maintenance Fee	1st & 2nd Year	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
		3 <sup>rd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> Year	3000.00	3000.00	0.00	3,000.00	0.00
5.	Electricity Charge		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00
6.	Mess Charge per year		30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	30,000.00	0.00
7.	Books and stationery (Directly Purchased by Students)		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8.	Examination fee per year		5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
9.	Laptop / PC (One Time) (Directly Purchased by Students)		40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
	TOTAL Rs. College Fee of 1st Year		1,10,562.00 Approximately	1,04,787.00 Approximately	Gen/OBC: 73,562.00 SC/ST: 67,787.00 Approximately	1,02,862.00 Approximately	65,862.00 Approximately
	TOTAL Rs. College Fee of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year		66,817.00 Approximately	61,042.00 Approximately	Gen/OBC: 29,817.00 SC/ST: 24,042.00 Approximately	59,117.00 Approximately	22,117.00 Approximately
	TOTAL Rs. College Fee of 3 <sup>rd</sup> to 4 <sup>th</sup> Year (Per Year) (Except.Laptop/PC Fee)		64,817.00 Approximately	59,042.00 Approximately	Gen/OBC: 29,817.00 SC/ST: 24,042.00 Approximately	57,117.00 Approximately	22,117.00 Approximately

This fee structure has been implemented from the academic session 2017-18 onwards for each year. Any change regarding the fee structure etc. will be communicated to you as and when it comes into effect. The loan amount, if sanctioned, may please be paid directly to the student concerned. The Institute does not take any responsibility regarding the refund of the loan sanctioned to the students. However, the draft for the loan amount, if the bank feels, may also be sent to the Director, B.I.T. Sindri with a covering letter for its disbursement to the student concerned. The students in this Institute are admitted after allotment by JCECEB, Ranchi

Yours faithfully

Registrar 04/08/17

B.I.T. Sindri